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2017  WISCONSIN  ACT  1

AN ACT to create 66.1105 (17) (f) of the statutes; relating to: changing the 12 percent rule regarding the total value

of taxable property included in the creation of, or amendment to, a tax incremental financing district in the village

of Oostburg.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in

senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1.  66.1105 (17) (f) of the statutes is created

to read:

66.1105 (17) (f)  Village of Oostburg exception.  The

12 percent limit described under sub. (4) (gm) 4. c. shall

be 15 percent with regard to Tax Incremental District

Number 3 that is created by the village board of the vil-

lage of Oostburg, except that this paragraph does not

apply upon the termination of that Tax Incremental Dis-

trict Number 3.

*  Section 991.11,  WISCONSIN STATUTES:   Effective date of acts.  Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over the governor’s
partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it takes effect shall take effect on the day after its date of publication.”


